RESOLUTTON

WHEREAS, the 1£&inois Revised Statutes provide the days
State, County and Local offices may be closed;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Edwardsville Township
0fpices may be closed as foflows:

Wednesday, January 1, 1997 New Year's Day
Monday, January 20, 1997 Mantin Luthen King's Birnthday
Wednesday, February 12, 1997 Lincotn's Binthday
Monday, February 17, 1997 Washington's Birnthday
Friday, Manch 28, 1997 Good Friday
Monday, May 26, 1997 Memorial Day
Friday, July 4, 1997 Tndependence Day
Monday, September 1, 1997 Labor Day
Monday, October 13, 1997 Cofumbus Day
Tuesday, Novembern 11, 1997 Veterans' Day
Thuwsday, November 27, 1997 Thanksgiving Day
Friday, November 28, 1997 Thanksgiving Friday
Thursday, December 25, 1997 Chistmas Day
Friday, December 26, 1997 Chuistmas Friday
Dated this /%‘ﬁff day of Q%Wa? , 1997,
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